

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6335 OF 2025

Joitkumar Bhomchand Jain & Anr. ...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Omkar Realtors And Developers Pvt Ltd & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Aditya Miskita (through V.C.) a/w Ashraf Mohammed, Ashwin S. i/b
Lexicon Law Partners for the Applicants.

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh (through V.C.), a/w Haaris R. i/b Diamondwala & Co. for
Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2nd MAY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim
Application. Let the same to be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

2. List the matter on 10th June, 2025 for hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)